
Midwestern State (0-2) -vs- West Texas A&M ()
11/23/85 at Amarillo, Texas

 
 

 
 
Midwestern State 63

West Texas A&M 73

Date: 11/23/85
Attendance: 3500
Site: Amarillo, Texas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Midwestern State 29 34 63
West Texas A&M 29 44 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 HARRIS, Robert 0 7-16 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 4 2 5 0 2 16
51 JORDAN, Robert 0 6-8 0-0 2-3 0-5 5 5 2 4 0 3 14
35 YOUNG, Ossie 0 4-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 9
15 HILL, Fred 0 3-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 6 0 1 7
53 SMITH, Mike E. 0 3-11 0-0 0-2 0-5 5 3 0 0 1 1 6
23 BENNETT, Steve 0 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 5 0 2 0 2 4
55 PALMORE, Dee 0 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 4
43 HAMILTON, Chris 0 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
33 PORTER, David 0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1
13 KELLEY, Kim 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 MORGAN, Delano 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 27-58 0-0 9-16 0-23 23 26 6 19 1 13 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-58   46.6 % 0-0   NaN 9-16   56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 CHILDS 0 7-16 0-0 6-8 0-4 4 3 4 6 0 3 20
40 GRAHAM 0 8-14 0-0 3-8 0-12 12 3 1 2 1 2 19
10 JOHNSON 0 8-14 0-0 2-2 0-10 10 4 2 4 0 2 18
22 SINGLETARY 0 3-10 0-0 3-5 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 5 9
14 DAVIS 0 3-6 0-0 1-1 0-6 6 3 5 4 0 1 7
24 WOODS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 LETUS 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 29-62 0-0 15-24 0-40 40 17 13 18 2 14 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-62   46.8 % 0-0   NaN 15-24   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Midwestern State 29

West Texas A&M 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 HARRIS, Robert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 JORDAN, Robert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 YOUNG, Ossie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 HILL, Fred 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 SMITH, Mike E. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 BENNETT, Steve 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 PALMORE, Dee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 HAMILTON, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 PORTER, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 KELLEY, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 MORGAN, Delano 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 CHILDS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 GRAHAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 JOHNSON 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 SINGLETARY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 DAVIS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 WOODS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 LETUS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Midwestern State 34

West Texas A&M 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 HARRIS, Robert 0 7-16 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 4 2 5 0 2 16
51 JORDAN, Robert 0 6-8 0-0 2-3 0-5 5 5 2 4 0 3 14
35 YOUNG, Ossie 0 4-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 9
15 HILL, Fred 0 3-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 6 0 1 7
53 SMITH, Mike E. 0 3-11 0-0 0-2 0-5 5 3 0 0 1 1 6
23 BENNETT, Steve 0 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 5 0 2 0 2 4
55 PALMORE, Dee 0 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 4
43 HAMILTON, Chris 0 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
33 PORTER, David 0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1
13 KELLEY, Kim 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 MORGAN, Delano 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 27-58 0-0 9-16 0-23 23 26 6 19 1 13 63
46.6 % NaN 56.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 CHILDS 0 7-16 0-0 6-8 0-4 4 3 4 6 0 3 20
40 GRAHAM 0 8-14 0-0 3-8 0-12 12 3 1 2 1 2 19
10 JOHNSON 0 8-14 0-0 2-2 0-10 10 4 2 4 0 2 18
22 SINGLETARY 0 3-10 0-0 3-5 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 5 9
14 DAVIS 0 3-6 0-0 1-1 0-6 6 3 5 4 0 1 7
24 WOODS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 LETUS 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 29-62 0-0 15-24 0-40 40 17 13 18 2 14 73
46.8 % NaN 62.5 %


